1/16Block mounting filter,
lateral flange-mounting possible
Types 250/450 FEN 0040 to 1000; 250/450 FE 0003, 0015, 0018
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 1000
Nominal sizes according to BRFS: 0003, 0015, 0018
Nominal pressures 250, 450 bar
Connections up to SAE 2 1/2“
Operating temperature -10 ℃ to +100 ℃

2) Only in connection with FKM seal
3) Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
450 FEN 0063 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00
Ordering details
of the filter element
of the filter
Filter element
Design = 2.
Nom. size
FEN… = 0040 0063 0100 0160
 0250 0400 0630 1000
FE… = 0004 1) 0015 0018
Filtration rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25 =G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable: H3XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
330 bar = B
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = without
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
…0 = Standard material
…D 2) = chemically nickel-plated
2.  B 0
Ordering example:
2.0063 H10XL-B00-0-M
4/16 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics 250/450 FEN 0040 - 1000; 250/450 FE 0003, 0015, 0018    RE 51405/12.10
Line filter with lateral flange-mounting possibility, without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 250 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 1 bar
Material number
250 FE 0003 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 43 R928001090
250 FEN 0040 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 49 R928001084
250 FEN 0063 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 70 R928001085
250 FEN 0100 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 90 R928001086
250 FE 0015 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 153 R928001091
250 FE 0018 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 175 R928001092
250 FEN 0160 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 215 R928001087
250 FEN 0250 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 258 R928001088
250 FEN 0400 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 330 R928001089
Line filter with lateral flange-mounting possibility, without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 250 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 1 bar
Material number
250 FE 0003 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 18 R928001081
250 FEN 0040 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 21 R928001075
250 FEN 0063 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 33 R928001076
250 FEN 0100 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 50 R928001077
250 FE 0015 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 74 R928001082
250 FE 0018 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 95 R928001083
250 FEN 0160 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 115 R928001078
250 FEN 0250 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 160 R928001079
250 FEN 0400 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 230 R928001080
Line filter with lateral flange-mounting possibility, without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 450 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at  ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 1 bar
Material number
450 FE 0003 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 43 R928001148
450 FEN 0040 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 49 R928001140
450 FEN 0063 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 70 R928001141
450 FEN 0100 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 90 R928001142
450 FE 0015 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 153 R928001149
450 FE 0018 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 175 R928001150
450 FEN 0160 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 215 R928001143
450 FEN 0250 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 258 R928001144
450 FEN 0400 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 330 R928001145
450 FEN 0630 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 495 R928001146
450 FEN 1000 H10XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 610 R928001147
Preferred types
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51405/12.10    250/450 FEN 0040 - 1000; 250/450 FE 0003, 0015, 0018 5/16
Line filter with lateral flange-mounting possibility, without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 450 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at  ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 1 bar
Material number
450 FE 0003 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 18 R928001137
450 FEN 0040 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 21 R928001129
450 FEN 0063 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 33 R928001130
450 FEN 0100 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 50 R928001131
450 FE 0015 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 74 R928001138
450 FE 0018 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 95 R928001139
450 FEN 0160 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 115 R928001132
450 FEN 0250 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 160 R928001133
450 FEN 0400 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 230 R928001134
450 FEN 0630 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 290 R928001135
450 FEN 1000 H3XL-B00-00V5,0-00M00 400 R928001136